members be and is hereby accorded for the reappointment of Shri. Manoj Rameshwar Sinha (DIN: 

07564967) as a Whole Time Director of the Company for a period of 3 years, with effect from 6th 

January, 2026 to 5th January, 2029 whose office is liable to retire by rotation, on consolidated 

remuneration of Rs.1,18,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Only) per month and on 

such terms and conditions as set out in the draft agreement of service as tabled at the meeting, with 

liberty to the Board of Directors on the recommendation of the Committee to alter and vary the 

terms and conditions of the said appointment including remuneration in such manner as deemed

[...]

being in force), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to grant 

loans and advances, from time to time, to its Group Companies / Associate Companies,  as may 

be approved by the Board of Directors, up to an aggregate amount not exceeding Rs. 15,00,00,000 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores only), notwithstanding that such loans and advances may exceed the limits 

prescribed under Section 186(2) of the Act. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in accordance with the provisions of Section 185 of the Act, 

approval of the members be and is hereby accorded to grant loans and provide guarantees or

[...]

under the law, it was thought expedient by the Board that as a measure of achieving greater 

financial flexibility and to enable optimal financial structuring and to keep sufficient safeguard, 

the said limits specified under Section 186 be increased to Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores 

Only) with the approval of shareholders. 

The approval of the members is being sought by way of a Special Resolution pursuant to Section 

186 of the Act read with the Rules made thereunder, to enable the Company to acquire by way of 

subscription, purchase or otherwise, the securities of any other body corporate, exceeding sixty